STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF RIDGE RUNNER
RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 20106, 20107 & 20717
APPLICATION OF MARATHON OIL
PERMIAN LLC FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 20840-20844 & 20848

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF APPLICANT
AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Matador Production Company (OGRID 228937) (“Matador™) hereby serves notice, through its
undersigned counsel, that it has acquired certain mineral interests from Ridge Runner Resources
Operating, LLC in the acreage that is the subject of these consolidated cases and that pursuant to an
agreement Matador should be substituted as the applicant in Case Nos. 20106, 20107 and 20717
(involving the proposed Warrior wells). For this reason, Matador also enters its appearance in the
competing Marathon Cases 20840-20842 (involving the proposed Shake-N-Bake wells) and Cases 20843,
20844 and 20848 (involving the proposed Cerberus wells). These competing pooling cases are currently

set for hearing on March 26, 2020.



Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAli)p HART, LL/P%
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Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
TEL: (505) 988-4421

FAX: (505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 13, 2020, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to:

Deana M. Bennett.

Post Office Box 2168

500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
(505) 848-1800

dmb@modrall.com

Attorney for Marathon Oil Permian LLC

Dalva L. Moellenberg

1239 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
505-982-9523

505-983-8160
dim@gknet.com

Attorney for Foran Oil Company

Dana S. Hardy

Dioscorro “Andy” Blanco
P.O. Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068
(505) 982-8623 Facsimile
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
dblanco@hinklelawfirm.com

Attorneys for Ridge Runner Resources Operating, LLC

James Bruce

Post Office Box 1056

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
505-982-2043
Jjamesbruc@aol.com

Robert C. Grable

201 Main Street, Suite 2500
Fort Worth, TX 76102
(817) 332-2500
bob.grable@kellyhart.com

Attorneys for Fortson Oil Company and Burnett Oil Co., Inc
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